Series 95 Bases
Analog Addressable Sensors
Features
• Compatible with all of the Gamewell-FCI 600 Series
analog addressable detectors
• Base options include:
– 4.0" (10.16 cm) or 6.0" (15.24 cm) ultra-low-profile
bases feature "one-way" fit with low insertion force

Sounder Level: 85 dB @ 10 ft.(3.048 m)
Captive Terminals: Yes
Ordering Information
Model Description
XP95-B4 4.0" (10.16 cm) mounting base with
XPert addressing card
XP95-B6R4 6.0" (15.24 cm) relay base (four-
wire) with XPert addressing card
XP95-B6EZ 6.0" (15.24 cm) ultra-low-profile EZ-
fit mounting base with XPert
addressing card
XP95-B6SNDR 6.0" (15.24 cm) mounting base with
XPert addressing card and audible
alarm sounder in the base
(MB-SDR-XP95)
30203 Remote LED (24 VDC)